SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
101  ADULT SUPERVISION 21,521.77
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 21.521.77

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

7

ACH # ‘m;,zs i Q(ZZ&%Q

CHECK #8 -




]

DATE 06/21/2017 TIME 10:17 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 1
ADULT SUPERVISION REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00333 TO A00336
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
FIRST STATE BANK 10 2017 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH ‘ 06/21/2017 AG0333 1,325.72
FIRST STATE BANK 10 2017 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/21/2017 A0G333 1,325.72
FIRST STATE BANK 10 2017 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 06/21/2017 AD0334 310.06
FIRST STATE BANK 10 2017 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/21/2017 AD0334 310.06
FIRST STATE BANK 10 2017 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 06/21/2017 A00335 1,723.583
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 10 2017 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 06/21/2017 A00336 16,526.68
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 21.521.77




UAIE 0672172017 1IME 10:17 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 2

TOTAL ALL ITEMS REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00333 TO A00336
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6
TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED 0.00
GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 21.521..71



DATE 06/21/2017 ELECTRONIC FEDERAL TAX PAYMENTS VCH011 PAGE

REF # VEN # VENDOR NAME AMOUNT

A00333 248 FIRST STATE BANK $2,651.44
A00334 11893 FIRST STATE BANK $620.12
A00335 11894 FIRST STATE BANK $1,723.53
A00336 111112 POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT §16,526.68

TOTAL AMOUNT $21,521.77




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
095 SHERIFFS FEDERAL REV SHARING 1,372.33
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS ' 1,372.33

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

checkes OGO .




DATE 06/22/2017 TIME 10:57 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 001080 T0: 001080 CHKI00 PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:FEDEQUITY BATCH{: 01

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
CITIBANK 09 2017 095-560-334 OPERATING EXPENSE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 902818 675.89 01
09 2017 095-560-334 OPERATING EXPENSE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 902818 567.94- 01
09 2017 095-560-334 OPERATING EXPENSE KXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 902775  1,354.38 01
------------ CHK##
1,372.33 108D
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 1.372.33
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 1,372.33




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010  GENERAL FUND 9.825,60

051  AGING 420.79
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 10,246.39

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH 4
SYONEY MURPHY J\K%%f‘

STEPHANIE DALE

NS

ACH #

cEckes QoABYL




URIC UO/ZZ14ULl 1IME Lo:LL

VENDOR NAME

CITIBANK

ALL CHECKS

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

09 2017 010-499-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

09 2017 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

09 2017 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

09 2017 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

09 2017 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

09 2017 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

09 2017 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

09 2017 010-560-330 FUEL & OIL

09 2017 010-560-330 FUEL & OIL

09 2017 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

09 2017 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

09 2017 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

09 2017 010-475-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION
09 2017 010-475-427 TRAVEL

09 2017 010-475-427 TRAVEL

09 2017 010-475-427 TRAVEL

09 2017 010-495-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

09 2017 010-495-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

039 2017 010-495-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

09 2017 010-665-490 4H EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES
09 2017 010-402-410 GAME WARDEN-OPERATING
09 2017 010-503-352 COMPUTER EXPENSE/SUPPLIES
09 2017 010-456-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

09 2017 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

09 2017 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

09 2017 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

09 2017 010-553-300 UNIFORMS

09 2017 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

09 2017 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

09 2017 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

09 2017 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

09 2017 051-645-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

09 2017 010-694-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

09 2017 010-409-311 POSTAGE

09 2017 010-400-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

09 2017 010-400-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

09 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI
09 2017 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE
09 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
09 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
09 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
09 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
09 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
09 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
09 2017 010-503-352 COMPUTER EXPENSE/SUPPLIES
09 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
09 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
09 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
09 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
09 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
09 2017 010-511-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION
09 2017 010-435-490 JUROR SUPPLIES

09 2017 010-435-490 JUROR SUPPLIES

CHECK REGESTER

FROM: 265842

BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN

ITEM/REASON

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX~5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-8328
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-8328
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-8328
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-8344
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-8344
XXXX-XXXX- -XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
KXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
KXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-8369
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-8369
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-8377
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

TO: 265842
BATCH#: 01

DATE PO NO

06/22/2017

06/22/2017 903113
06/22/2017 903113
06/22/2017 903113
06/22/2017 903113
06/22/2017 903113
06/22/2017 903113
06/22/2017 903113
06/22/2017 903113
06/22/2017 902883
06/22/2017 902889
06/22/2017 902759
06/22/2017 902841
06/22/2017 902651
06/22/2017 903014
06/22/2017 903014
06/22/2017 900567
06/22/2017 900567
06/22/2017 900567
06/22/2017 903114
06/22/2017 903114
06/22/2017 903114
06/22/2017 903114
06/22/2017 903116
06/22/2017 903115
06/22/2017 903115
06/22/2017 903115
06/22/2017 903115
06/22/2017 903115
06/22/2017 903115
06/22/2017 903115
06/22/2017 902779
06/22/2017 902778
06/22/2017 902819
06/22/2017 903003
06/22/2017 903004
06/22/2017 902635
06/22/2017 902634
06/22/2017 902632
06/22/2017 902632
06/22/2017 902632
06/22/2017 902679
06/22/2017 902678
06/22/2017 903062
06/22/2017 902709
06/22/2017 902810
06/22/2017 902808
06/22/2017 902718
06/22/2017 902809
06/22/2017 903061
06/22/2017 902868
06/22/2017 902571
06/22/2017 902571

CHK100 PAGE 1

BATCH

AMOUNT  CODE
30.00 01
14.69 01
15.13 01
36.81 01
17.32 01
17.32 01
17.82 01
30.25 01
40.76 01
810.75 01
810.75 01
810.75 01
80.00 01
137.50 01
291.88 01
291.88 01
7.58- 01
185.46 01
505.86 01
229.00 01
90.00 01
11.99 01
24.90 01
721.05 01
20,57 01
20.57 01
135.31 01
31.35 01
188.03 01
29.43 01
34.77 01
420.79 01
190.00 01
18.85 01
74 .47 01
39.99 01
40.73 01
117.15 01
11.64 01
37.90 01
27.90 01
57.24 01
86.42 01
136.95 01
24.03 01
73.48 01
39.99 01
65.76 01
10.25 01
121.22 01
21.99 01
105.95 0L
153.89 01




UAIE Ub/ZZ2/2017 1 IME L3:1d

VENDOR NAME

CHECK REGISTER

FROM: 265842 TO: 265842 CHK100 PAGE 2
BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 01

BATCH

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
09 2017 010-435-490 JUROR SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 902571 168.00 01
09 2017 010-435-490 JUROR SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 902571 298.77 01
09 2017 010-435-490 JUROR SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 902571 14.32 01
09 2017 010-450-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 903117 393.30 01
09 2017 010-450-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 903117 22.28 01
09 2017 010-450-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 903117 15.43 01
09 2017 010-450-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 903117 11.44 01
09 2017 010-499-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 902701 6.26 01
09 2017 010-499-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 902701 7.58 01
09 2017 010-499-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 902701 23.35 01
09 2017 010-499-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 902701 14.59 01
09 2017 010-695-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING KXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 903119 628.56 01
09 2017 010-511-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING KXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 903120 25.00 01
09 2017 010-511-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 903120 635.07 01
09 2017 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 902593 10,61 01
09 2017 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING KXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 902593 10.61 01
09 2017 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-427 06/22/2017 902593 10.61 01
09 2017 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 902593 10.61 01
09 2017 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 902593 10.61 01
09 2017 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 902593 10.61 01
09 2017 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 902593 10.61 01
09 2017 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 902588 10.61 01
09 2017 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 902588 10.61 01
09 2017 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 902588 10.61 01
09 2017 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 903121 8.96 01
09 2017 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 903121 6.05 01
09 2017 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 903121 15.24 01
09 2017 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 902656 10.61 01
09 2017 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 902656 10.61 01
09 2017 010-512-300 UNIFORMS XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 903024 199.95 01
09 2017 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 902833 10.61 01
09 2017 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING KXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 902833 10.61 01
09 2017 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 903122 13.21 01
09 2017 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 903122 6.59 01
09 2017 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 903122 5.72 01
09 2017 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 903122 22.02 01
09 2017 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2017 903122 6.25 01

------------ CHKH
10.246.39 265842
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 10.246.39
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 10,246.39



FUND DESCRIPTION

010
021
023
024
051

GENERAL FUND
ROAD & BRIDGE #1
ROAD & BRIDGE #3
ROAD & BRIDGE #4
AGING

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

40,835.78
280.54
231.58
200.90

10.00

41,558.80

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH i
O 4 ; %)WC
STEPHANIE DALE B\q (‘\;\

AGH #

check s lpS3Y3- _ Al 8|




UAILE UD/ZLIZUL] TIME 13235 CHECK REGISIER FRUM: 265843 T0: 265881 CHK100 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS ~ BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCHE: 10

BATOH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO ND AMOUNT  CODE

ANDREAS, DUSTIN 09 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES S F / JUAN SMITH 06/23/2017 240.00 10
------------ CHK

240.00 265843

BAYLOR COLLEGE OF MED. 09 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 06/23/2017 194.06 10
------------ CHi

194.06 265844

BERG. CECIL 09 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / TERA GLASS 06/23/2017 325.00 10

09 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / RICHARD WAGNER 06/23/2017 408.00 10

09 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / L. WHITEHEAD 06/23/2017 325.00 10
------------ CHK#

1.058.00 265845

BUFKIN, JAMES 09 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / DEVIN MCCOY 06/23/2017 325.00 10
------------ CHEH

325.00 265846

CAMINO REAL EMERG ASSOC 09 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 06/23/2017 714.87 10

09 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 06/23/2017 625.39 10
------------ CHi

1.340.26 265847

CANON FINANCIAL SERVICE 09 2017 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 001-0126630-009 06/23/2017 102.50 10
------------ CHk

102.50 265848

CHI ST LUKE 09 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 06/23/2017 2,899.28 10

09 2017 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 06/23/2017 1.634.88 10

09 2017 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 06/23/2017 741.03 10

09 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 06/23/2017 8,859.61 10
------------ CHih

14.134.80 265849

COCHRAN FUNERAL HOME 09 2017 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK CO JP3 06/23/2017 425.00 10

09 2017 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK CO JP3 06/23/2017 425,00 10
------------ CHKH

850.00 265850

COUCH, DEE 09 2017 051-645-330 VAN GAS/OIL REIMBURSEMENT 06/23/2017 10.00 10
------------ CHid

10.00 265851

DELOACH, GEORGE D.0. 09 2017 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 06/23/2017 256.88 10
------------ CHK

256.88 265052

EASTEX BILINGUAL SERVIC 09 2017 010-466-402 INTERPRETER FEES POLK 258TH DISTRICT COU 06/23/2017 308.00 10
------------ CHIGH

308.00 265853

ENTERGY TEXAS. INC 09 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 137887642 06/23/2017 71.00 10

09 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 139349666 06/23/2017 211.92 10




UAIL UD/ZLICUL! LIME 13233 CHELK REGLS TER FRUM: 265843 T0: 265881 CHK100 PAGE 2

ALL CHECKS ~ BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCHE: 10

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

09 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 139406003 06/23/2017 867.58 10

09 2017 023-623-440 ELECTRICITY 137499638 06/23/2017 231,58 10

09 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 138370549 06/23/2017 290.87 10

09 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 141675132 06/23/2017 247.45 10

09 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 141293928 06/23/2017 131.03 10
------------ CHK#

2.051.43 265854

EVANS. SETH 09 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / BRETT HICKS 06/23/2017 325.00 10
------------ CHKH

325.00 265855

HAMPTON TNN 09 2017 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING ETPOA TRAINING 06/23/2017 546.00 10
------------ CHKH

546.00 26585

HOPPER. JACOB 09 2017 010-560-394 DRUG DOG EXPENSES/SUPPLIES REIMBURSEMENT 06/23/2017 76.75 10
------------ CHK#

76.75 265857

I HS PHARMACY 09 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 06/23/2017 414118 10
------------ CHK#

4,141.18 265858

KRAV MAGA HOUSTON 09 2017 010-552-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING POLK CO CONSTABLE PCT 2 06/23/2017 903043 170.00 10
------------ Gkt

170.00 265859

LIVCOM (LIVINGSTON COMM 09 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 99031936FAS2107 06/23/2017 506.91 10
------------ CHK##

506.91 265860

LONE STAR AMBULANCE 1, 09 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 06/23/2017 513.84 10
------------ CHK#

513.84 265861

LOWRIE, ANTHONY 09 2017 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING RE TMBURSEMENT 06/23/2017 903033  952.28 10

09 2017 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING RE IMBURSEMENT 06/23/2017 903034 120.00 10
------------ CHiH

1.072.28 265862

MEMORTAL MULTISPECTALTY 09 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 06/23/2017 477.66 10
------------ CHi

477.66 265863

PINEY WOODS PATHOLOGY P 09 2017 (10-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 06/23/2017 625.10 10

09 2017 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 06/23/2017 78.84 10

09 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 06/23/2017 7455 10
------------ CHKH

778.47 265864

PITNEY BOWES INC. 09 2017 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 12742694 06/23/2017 180.00 10
------------ CHKH

180.00 265865




UAIC UO/LLIEULl LIME 13130 UHEUK KEGLSTEK FRUM: 265843 10: 265881 CHK100 PAGE 3

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCHE: 10

: BATOH

VENDOR NAME - PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

POLK CO ADULT PROBATION 09 2017 010-465-480 ADULT PROBATION PHONE PHONE REIMBURSEMENT 06/23/2017 233.46 10
------------ CHKd

233.46 265866

PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES 09 2017 010-467-404 EXPERT WITNESS 411TH JUDICTAL DISTRICT 06/23/2017 450.00 10
------------ CHK#

450.00 265867

ROTH. JOE D. 09 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / MICHAEL BURNS 06/23/2017 325.00 10
------------ CHiH

325.00 265868

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC €O 09 2017 021-621-440 ELECTRICITY 626234 06/23/2017 2751 10

09 2017 021-621-440 ELECTRICITY 1906791 06/23/2017 21210 10

09 2017 021-621-440 ELECTRICITY 2708029 06/23/2017 40.93 10

09 2017 024-624-440 ELECTRICITY 659284 06/23/2017 172.41 10

09 2017 024-624-440 ELECTRICITY 2302636 06/23/2017 28.49 10
------------ CHKH

481.44 265869

SANDERS., JOHN 09 2017 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL ADVANCE 06/23/2017 112.00 10
------------ CHi

112.00 265870

SANDERS, JOSHUA 09 2017 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL ADVANCE 06/23/2017 112.00 10
------------ CHRH

112.00 265871

SCRIPT CARE, LTD. 09 2017 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 06/23/2017 412.68 10
------------ CHK#

412,68 265872

SITTON, SHELLY 09 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / DYLAN PHILBUM 06/23/2017 450,00 10

09 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F 7 WILLIAM MUNN 06/23/2017 2,385.76 10
------------ CHK#

2.835.76 265873

TEK-COM TECHNOLOGIES IN 09 2017 010-503-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/EXPEN POLK CO INFORMATION TEC 06/23/2017 214.00 10
S e — CHi

} 214.00 265874

TEXAN EMS, LLC 09 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 06/23/2017 248.22 10
------------ CHKE

248.22 265875

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 09 2017 010-409-493 PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY NRDD-0002638-PO 06/23/2017 1,722.50 10

09 2017 010-560-480 BONDS/LIABILITY INSURANCE NRDD-0002639-LE 06/23/2017 415.00 10
------------ CHKH

2,137.50 265876

TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY/ 09 2017 010-456-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING POLK CO JP2 06/23/2017 150,00 10

------------ CHKH
150.00 265877




UALE Ub/ZZ/2017 |IME 13:33 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 265843 T0: 265881 CHK100 PAGE 4

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH{: 10

: BAT(H
VENDOR NAME : PP ACCOUNT NUMBER -ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON " DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
WEEKS. KELLY THOMPSON 09 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES £/ CINDY HAYNES 06/23/2017 730.00 10
09 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / JEREMY YOUNGBLOOD  06/23/2017 870.00 10
09 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F 7/ BRODERICK FOREMAN  06/23/2017 250.00 10
09 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / JAMES BERRY 06/23/2017 970.00 10

------------ CHK#
2.820.00 265878
WELLS FARGD VENDOR FIN 09 2017 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 90136224024 06/23/2017 156.80 10

------------ CHK#
156.80 265879
WELLS . JOHN 09 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / CHRIS IVEY 06/23/2017 250.00 10
09 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F /7 BLAIR WRIGHT 06/23/2017 450.00 10

———————————— CHK
700.00 265880
WILLIAMS FIRM, THE. P.C 09 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / ERIC STARRETT 06/23/2017 510.92 10

------------ CHK#
510.92 265881

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 41,558.80
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 41,558.80




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
035  GRANT FUND 8,495.10
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 8.495.10

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSKORTH i .
SYONEY MURPHY %fﬂ/
/7
STEPHANIE DALE
| I ¥ 4
ACH#

cieckes 48 . 957




UAIL UD/ZDIZUL/ HIME UY:ZL CHECK REGISTER FROM: 000956 T0: 000957 CHK100 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :GRANTS BATCH: 01
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
BROOKSHIRE BROTHERS 09 2017 035-400-315 SUPPLIES PRESCRIPTIONS 06/26/2017 1,522.26 01
09 2017 035-400-315 SUPPLIES NRT 06/26/2017 222,84 01
------------ CHi#
1.745.10 956